

MACC CASE NO 162 of 2014
CNR-WBBB01-001242-2014
JO-WB00052

Order no and dated

45/21.12.2022

Today case is fixed for argument.
Petitioners file hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the O.P.-Ins. Co. Files a petition praying for
adjournment on the ground stated therein.
Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 10.02.2023 for argument.
Both parties are directed to get ready on the date fixed.
Dictated & corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum